
Service 
Area Successful Proponent

 Successful 
Proposed Annual 

Price 
Emcon Services Inc. Mainroad Holdings Ltd. Miller Capilano Maintenance Corporation

93.18 92.33 74.69
Mainroad Mid-Island Contracting Limited 

Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad 
Mid-Island Contracting Ltd.

98.30
Mainroad North Island Contracting Limited 

Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad 
North Island Contracting Ltd.

Yellowhead Road & Bridge
(Kootenay Boundary) Ltd.

96.94 92.69
Miller Capilano Highway Services Ltd. Mainroad Holdings Ltd. Eurovia BC Maintenance

92.87 90.78 80.47
Capilano Highway Services Company IIPL USA LLC Eurovia BC Maintenance

92.05 91.13 90.85
Mainroad Lower Mainland Contracting Limited 
Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad 

Lower Mainland Contracting Ltd.
Miller Capilano Maintenance Corporation

97.93 91.00

Emil Anderson Maintenance Co. Ltd. Emcon Services Inc. Mainroad Holdings Ltd. Yellowhead Road & Bridge
(Kootenay Boundary) Ltd. Miller Capilano Maintenance Corporation

94.00 90.89 90.88 90.61 86.36
AIM Roads Inc. Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. Argo Road Maintenance (Thompson) Inc. Emil Anderson Maintenance Co. Ltd. Emcon Services Inc. VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd.

94.15 93.64 93.32 93.06 90.97 80.43
Yellowhead Road & Bridge
(Kootenay Boundary) Ltd. Emcon Services Inc. AIM Roads Inc.

95.15 93.82 91.85
Yellowhead Road & Bridge (Kootenay) Ltd. Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. Emcon Services Inc.

93.79 93.03 90.09
Mainroad East Kootenay Contracting Limited 
Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad 

Mid-Island Contracting Ltd.
Emcon Services Inc.

95.91 91.65
Emcon Services Inc. AIM Roads Inc. VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd.

93.91 87.86 77.85
AIM Roads Inc. Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd.

94.86 92.11 78.63
Yellowhead Road & Bridge (Nicola) Ltd. Emcon Services Inc. VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd.

97.04 93.34 88.96
Argo Road Maintenance (Thompson) Inc. AIM Roads Inc. Emcon Services Inc. VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd.

95.49 95.22 92.29 79.18

Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. Emcon Services Inc. Yellowhead Road & Bridge
(Kootenay Boundary) Ltd.

94.05 93.01 87.10

Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.
Tsilhqot’in Eten Nadiltel Limited Partnership, 
Dandzen Development Limited Partnership, 
1137289 B.C. Ltd. and 1136804 B.C. Ltd.

93.83 81.37
Emcon Services Inc. Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. Argo Road Maintenance (Thompson) Inc.

93.30 93.03 92.55
Yellowhead Road & Bridge

(Fort George) Ltd. Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. Argo Road Maintenance (Thompson) Inc. Emcon Services Inc. AIM Roads Inc.

94.05 92.94 90.65 90.15 87.26
1298150 B.C. Ltd. dba Emil Anderson 

Maintenance - Robson Lakes District Maintenance Inc. Simpcw Dawson Road Maintenance Inc. LaPrairie Works Inc.

92.74 87.99 85.75 84.74
Argo Road Maintenance (South Peace) Inc. Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. LaPrairie Works Inc. Emcon Services Inc. Miller Capilano Maintenance Corporation

94.71 92.06 88.89 84.96 71.80

Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. Yellowhead Road & Bridge
(Kootenay Boundary) Ltd. LaPrairie Works Inc.

93.46 92.20 82.95
Yellowhead Road & Bridge

(Vanderhoof) Ltd. Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. Emcon Services Inc.

95.88 92.62 91.31
Lakes District Maintenance Inc.

94.08
Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. 141187 Ventures Ltd.

93.09 91.95
141187 Ventures Ltd.

92.77
O'Brien Road & Bridge Maintenance Ltd. 141187 Ventures Ltd.

92.10 83.77
Emcon Services Inc. Lakes District Maintenance Inc.

93.56 90.80

1298150 B.C. Ltd. dba Emil 
Anderson Maintenance - Robson  $            9,780,978 

September 1, 2023

20

18

19

21

27

28 Lakes District Maintenance Inc.  $          13,380,000 

O'Brien Road & Bridge Maintenance 
Ltd.  $            4,270,000 

22

5

6

7

8

9

1 Emcon Services Inc.  $          13,509,919 

11

2

3

4

Mainroad Lower Mainland 
Contracting Limited Partnership by 
its General Partner Mainroad Lower 
Mainland Contracting Ltd.

 $          26,429,818 

Capilano Highway Services 
Company  $            4,600,000 

Miller Capilano Highway Services 
Ltd.  $            9,981,000 

23

24

25

26

2018-19, 2021 and 2023 Highway Maintenance Agreements
Procurement Process Results - Ranking and Total Points Awarded to Proposals

16

17

10

12

13

14

15

Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.  $          15,896,639 

Argo Road Maintenance 
(Thompson) Inc.  $          12,800,000 

Yellowhead Road & Bridge (Nicola) 
Ltd.  $          21,050,000 

Mainroad North Island Contracting 
Limited Partnership by its General 
Partner Mainroad North Island 
Contracting Ltd.

 $          19,488,392 

Mainroad Mid-Island Contracting 
Limited Partnership by its General 
Partner Mainroad Mid-Island 
Contracting Ltd.

 $          14,750,057 

Yellowhead Road & Bridge 
(Vanderhoof) Ltd.  $          10,520,000 

Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.  $          19,361,700 

Argo Road Maintenance (South 
Peace) Inc.  $          19,998,000 

141187 Ventures Ltd.  $            8,988,960 

Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.  $          12,799,330 

Lakes District Maintenance Inc.  $            8,406,000 

Yellowhead Road & Bridge (Fort 
George) Ltd.  $          17,090,000 

Emcon Services Inc.  $          14,151,131 

Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.  $          13,625,650 

AIM Roads Inc.  $          17,734,350 

Emil Anderson Maintenance Co. Ltd.  $          18,499,297 

AIM Roads Inc.  $          17,123,400 

Emcon Services Inc.  $          11,490,000 

Yellowhead Road & Bridge 
(Kootenay) Ltd.  $          21,340,000 

Yellowhead Road & Bridge 
(Kootenay Boundary) Ltd.  $          13,834,605 

Mainroad East Kootenay Contracting 
Limited Partnership by its General 
Partner Mainroad Mid-Island 
Contracting Ltd.

 $          22,588,000 

Proponents Ranked by Total Point Score


	Round 6 Procurement Results

