



2018-19, 2021 and 2023 Highway Maintenance Agreements Procurement Process Results - Ranking and Total Points Awarded to Proposals

Service Area	Successful Proponent	Successful Proposed Annual Price	Proponents Ranked by Total Point Score					
	Emann Condess Is -		Emcon Services Inc.	Mainroad Holdings Ltd.	Miller Capilano Maintenance Corporation			
1	Emcon Services Inc.	\$ 13,509,919	93.18	92.33	74.69			
	Mainroad Mid-Island Contracting Limited Partnership by its General		Mainroad Mid-Island Contracting Limited					
2	Partner Mainroad Mid-Island	\$ 14,750,057	Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad Mid-Island Contracting Ltd.					
	Contracting Ltd.		98.30					
	Mainroad North Island Contracting		Mainroad North Island Contracting Limited	Yellowhead Road & Bridge				
3	Limited Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad North Island	\$ 19,488,392	Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad	(Kootenay Boundary) Ltd.				
	Contracting Ltd.		North Island Contracting Ltd. 96.94	92.69	4			
4	Miller Capilano Highway Services	\$ 9,981,000	Miller Capilano Highway Services Ltd.	Mainroad Holdings Ltd.	Eurovia BC Maintenance			
	Ltd.	Ψ 3,301,000	92.87	90.78	80.47			
5	Capilano Highway Services Company	\$ 4,600,000	Capilano Highway Services Company 92.05	IIPL USA LLC 91.13	Eurovia BC Maintenance 90.85			
	Mainroad Lower Mainland		Mainroad Lower Mainland Contracting Limited	91.13	90.03			
6	Contracting Limited Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad Lower	\$ 26,429,818	Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad	Miller Capilano Maintenance Corporation				
			Lower Mainland Contracting Ltd.		-			
	Mainland Contracting Ltd.		97.93	91.00		Yellowhead Road & Bridge	I	
7	Emil Anderson Maintenance Co. Ltd.	\$ 18,499,297	Emil Anderson Maintenance Co. Ltd.	Emcon Services Inc.	Mainroad Holdings Ltd.	(Kootenay Boundary) Ltd.	Miller Capilano Maintenance Corporation	
		, ,	94.00	90.89	90.88	90.61	86.36	
8	AIM Roads Inc.	\$ 17,734,350	AIM Roads Inc.	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	Argo Road Maintenance (Thompson) Inc.	Emil Anderson Maintenance Co. Ltd.	Emcon Services Inc.	VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd.
-			94.15 Yellowhead Road & Bridge	93.64	93.32	93.06	90.97	80.43
9	Yellowhead Road & Bridge (Kootenay Boundary) Ltd.	\$ 13,834,605		Emcon Services Inc.	AIM Roads Inc.			
			95.15	93.82	91.85			
10	Yellowhead Road & Bridge (Kootenay) Ltd.	\$ 21,340,000	Yellowhead Road & Bridge (Kootenay) Ltd. 93.79	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	Emcon Services Inc. 90.09			
	. ,,		93.79 Mainroad East Kootenay Contracting Limited	93.03	90.09			
11	Mainroad East Kootenay Contracting Limited Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad Mid-Island Contracting Ltd.		Partnership by its General Partner Mainroad	Emcon Services Inc.				
		\$ 22,588,000	Mid-Island Contracting Ltd.					
			95.91	91.65				
12	Emcon Services Inc.	\$ 11,490,000	Emcon Services Inc.	AIM Roads Inc.	VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd.			
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	93.91 AIM Roads Inc.	87.86 Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	77.85 VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd.			
13	AIM Roads Inc.	\$ 17,123,400	AIM Roads Inc. 94.86	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. 92.11	VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd. 78.63			
14	Yellowhead Road & Bridge (Nicola)	\$ 21,050,000	Yellowhead Road & Bridge (Nicola) Ltd.	Emcon Services Inc.	VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd.			
14	Ltd.	\$ 21,050,000	97.04	93.34	88.96			
15	Argo Road Maintenance (Thompson) Inc.	\$ 12,800,000	Argo Road Maintenance (Thompson) Inc. 95.49	AIM Roads Inc.	Emcon Services Inc.	VSA Highway Maintenance Ltd.	4	
	(Thompson) Inc.			95.22	92.29 Yellowhead Road & Bridge	79.18		
16	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	\$ 15,896,639	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	Emcon Services Inc.	(Kootenay Boundary) Ltd.			
			94.05	93.01	87.10			
17	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	\$ 13,625,650		Tsilhqot'in Eten Nadiltel Limited Partnership, Dandzen Development Limited Partnership, 1137289 B.C. Ltd. and 1136804 B.C. Ltd.				
			93.83	81.37	Anna Dand Maintenanna (Thannana) lan			
18	Emcon Services Inc.	\$ 14,151,131	Emcon Services Inc. 93.30	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd. 93.03	Argo Road Maintenance (Thompson) Inc. 92.55			
	Yellowhead Road & Bridge (Fort		Yellowhead Road & Bridge			Emoon Seriese Inc	AIM Bondo Inc	
19	George) Ltd.	\$ 17,090,000		Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	Argo Road Maintenance (Thompson) Inc.	Emcon Services Inc.	AIM Roads Inc.	
<u> </u>			94.05 1298150 B.C. Ltd. dba Emil Anderson	92.94	90.65	90.15	87.26	
20	1298150 B.C. Ltd. dba Emil	\$ 9,780,978		Lakes District Maintenance Inc.	Simpcw Dawson Road Maintenance Inc.	LaPrairie Works Inc.		
	Anderson Maintenance - Robson	,,	92.74	87.99	85.75	84.74		
	Argo Road Maintenance (South	\$ 19,998,000	Argo Road Maintenance (South Peace) Inc.	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	LaPrairie Works Inc.	Emcon Services Inc.	Miller Capilano Maintenance Corporation	
-	Peace) Inc.		94.71	92.06 Yellowhead Road & Bridge	88.89	84.96	71.80	
22	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	\$ 19,361,700	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	(Kootenay Boundary) Ltd.	LaPrairie Works Inc.			
			93.46	92.20	82.95			
23	Yellowhead Road & Bridge	\$ 10,520,000	Yellowhead Road & Bridge	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	Emcon Services Inc.			
23	(Vanderhoof) Ltd.	φ 10,520,000	(Vanderhoof) Ltd. 95.88	92.62	91.31			
24	Lakes District Maintenance Inc.	\$ 8,406,000	Lakes District Maintenance Inc					
24	Lance District ivialiteriance inc.	φ 0,400,000	94.08					
25	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	\$ 12,799,330	Dawson Road Maintenance Ltd.	141187 Ventures Ltd.	-			
			93.09 141187 Ventures Ltd.	91.95				
26	141187 Ventures Ltd.	\$ 8,988,960	92.77					
27	O'Brien Road & Bridge Maintenance	\$ 4,270,000	O'Brien Road & Bridge Maintenance Ltd.	141187 Ventures Ltd.				
	Ltd.	7,210,000	92.10	83.77				
28	Lakes District Maintenance Inc.	\$ 13,380,000	Emcon Services Inc. 93.56	Lakes District Maintenance Inc. 90.80	-			
<u> </u>	1		93.30	JU.0U				